# 15

### DIRECTORATE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

## dtekerala@gmail.com 04712561307

#### **PROCEEDINGS**

DTE-Estt-Transfer and postings of Tradesman-Orders Issued

ESTABLISHMENT(B)SECTION

No:EB3/12258/23/DTE

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 14.12.2023

Read:- This office proceedings of even no.dated

#### **ORDER**

Shri.SreekumarT.K Tradesman(Electronics),Government Technical High School,Mulanthuruthy is transferred and posted to the Government Engineering college Thrissur in the existing vacancy with immediate effect.

Shri.Riyas P.M Tradesman (Electronics), Government Technical High School, Ayavana is transferred and posted to the Government Technical High School, Kanjirapally, Kottayam in the existing vacancy with immediate effect.

The concerned Head of offices will relief the incumbents immediately with direction to report for duty before the concerned Head of the offices where they are transferred. The Head of Offices concerned shall report to this office the date of relief/joining duty of the incumbents in due course. They are eligible for joining time/TA/DA as per rules.

Sd/-

Dr.Rajasree M.S

Director of Technical Education (incharge)

То

- 1. Shri.SreekumarT.K,Tradesman(Electronics) (Through the Superintendent,Government Technical High School, Mulanthuruthy)
- 2. Shri.RiyasP.M Tradesman(Electronics)(Through the Superintendent,GovernmentTechnical High School, Ayavana)
- 3. The Superintendent, Government Technical High School, Mulanthuruthy/Ayavana/Kanjirapally
- 4. Principal, Government Engineering College Thrissur.
- 5.StockFile/OfficeCopy

#### **ApprovalValid**

Digitally Approved By Dr. Rajasree M.S Date: 14.12.2023 Reason:Approved

The document is digitally approved. Hence signature is not needed.